SHODH 2025

Virtual Conference for Doctoral Students

on Integrating Interdisciplinary Research for Societal Well Being

April 26, 2025

Convener Dr. Santosh Dhar Co - Convener Dr. Anjali Gupta

Organized by

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Indore – Ujjain Road Indore (M.P.) 453111 www.svvv.edu.in Multidisciplinary research plays a crucial role in addressing complex challenges and paving the way for a sustainable future. Emerging paradigms in multidisciplinary research for sustainability focus on integrating knowledge and expertise from various disciplines to develop holistic solutions. By embracing the emerging paradigms such as Circular Economy, Renewable Energy Integration, Climate Changes, Biodiversity Conservation, and Social Innovation the multidisciplinary research can contribute significantly to create a sustainable and resilient future. Collaboration across diverse fields enables a more comprehensive understanding of complex issues and facilitates the development of effective and lasting solutions.

SHODH 2025, the 9th Annual Interdisciplinary Doctoral Conference bv Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, focuses on 'Integrating Interdisciplinary Research for Societal Well Being' The conference aims to provide a platform for researchers to exchange experiences and findings across various disciplines, fostering insights for future societal benefit. The theme emphasizes on the importance of addressing potential issues in maximizing research benefits, reflecting a commitment to responsible and ethical practices. SHODH 2025 holds the potential to inspire collaborations and innovative solutions for a sustainable and equitable future.

About University

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya is a UGC recognized private university established under Niji Vishwavidyalaya (Sthapana Avam Sanchalan) Adhiniyam in 2015 at Indore MP (India). The University has been established with a vision to be a leader in shaping better future for mankind through quality education, training, and research. It shall pursue the mission to make a difference in sustaining the growth of global societies by developing socially responsible citizens. Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya at Indore is a multi-disciplinary university focusing on the needs of various segments of the society. The University has following constitute institutions:

Shri Vaishnav Institute of Technology and Science Shri Vaishnav Institute of Information Technology Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology Shri Vaishnav Institute of Forensic Science Shri Vaishnav Institute of Architecture Shri Vaishnav School of Management Shri Vaishnav School of Journalism and Mass Communication Shri Vaishnay Institute of Science Shri Vaishnav Institute of Social Science, Humanities and Arts Shri Vaishnav Institute of Computer Applications Faculty of Doctoral Studies and Research Shri Vaishnav Institute of Fine Arts Shri Vaishnay Institute of Commerce Shri Vaishnav Institute of Law Shri Vaishnav Institute of Agriculture Shri Vaishnav Institute of Home Science Shri Vaishnay Institute of Paramedical Sciences Shri Vaishnav Institute of Planning Shri Vaishnay Institute of Education

CALL FOR PAPERS

The conference invites Ph.D. scholars or equivalents from various disciplines, including management, commerce, engineering and technology, textiles, humanities, architecture, forensic science, agriculture, law, fine arts, journalism, education and paramedical sciences to submit unpublished theoretical, empirical, and scientific papers.

PAPER SUBMISSION GUIDLINES

• Abstract must be typed clearly in Times New Roman font of size 12; clearly Mentioning Name of Author(s), Title of Paper, minimum 150 to 200 words.

- Full length paper should be in Times New Roman: font size 12; clearly mentioning Name of Author(s), Title of Paper (Times New Roman: font size 14 uppercase) Affiliation, Contact Number and E-mail ID of Author(s). It should be designed in A4 size with double line spacing and proper indexing.
- References should include in case of paper/article Name of Author(s), Year of Publication, Title of Paper/Article, Name of Journal, Volume (Number) and Page Number(s). In case of a book as reference it should include Name of Author(s), Year of Publication, Title of book, Place of Publication, Name of Publisher, and Page Number(s).
- Figures should appear within the text.

For all communication related to the conference, please use the designated email address: <u>doctoralshodh@svvv.edu.in</u>.

Additionally, ensure to submit your identity proof as a research scholar to the same email address. This streamlined approach will help in organizing and managing conference-related correspondence efficiently. For any inquiry or document submission kindly contact Dr. Anjali Gupta at (M): 9131655991

PH.D. THESIS AWARD

SHODH 2025 will confer the Best Ph.D. Thesis Award to recognize exceptional contribution by young researchers. The award selection will be based on prescribed criteria, with a duly constituted committee making the final decisions. This initiative reflects SHODH-2025's commitment to encouraging high-quality research and innovation, adding a valuable dimension to the conference and motivating participants to showcase their best work.

ELIGIBILITY

The Best Ph.D. Thesis Award contest at SHODH 2025 is open to fulltime candidates from any UGC recognized university in India or abroad. Eligible Ph.D. degrees should have been awarded between 2021 and 2024. Proof of the degree award must accompany the submission of the abstract/summary. This process ensures accessibility to qualified candidates and upholds the integrity of the award selection.

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

During the SHODH-2025 conference, the Best Research Paper Award will be presented for each technical session during paper presentations. Exceptional papers, chosen through blind review, will be published in an ISBN book, adding to the academic significance of the event.

IMPORTANT DATES

Abstract Submission Acceptance Notification Full Paper Submission Conference Registration 22 February, 2025 25 February, 2025 05 March, 2025 15 March, 2025

REGISTRATION

The registration fee of Rs. 1000/- (Including Souvenir Book with ISBN number) to be submitted in cash/ DD in favour of Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidvalava. Indore or bv Bank Transfer (NEFT/ RTGS/Gpay); Name of Bank: HDFC Bank Ltd., Branch: Cloth Market Indore (MP), A/C No. 50100282903557 IFSC : HDFC0000281, MICR: 452240003, Swift Code: HDFCINBBXXX.

Kindly find below the link for registration: https://tinyurl.com/y24hxsez